Alabama
USBC Association
15th Annual
State Seniors Tournament

Official Final Standings Updated November 26, 2020

Team, Handicapped

1 For Cope #2 2,764  $1,500.00 Gr Birmingham USBC

2 Merecedes Benz 2,761  $750.00 Tuscaloosa USBC

3 Dega Dudes 2,759  $530.00 Talladega USBC

4 Spoiler Express 2,698  $408.00 Marshall County USBC

5 TCB 2,688  $336.00 Talladega USBC

6 Bama's Best #1 2,677 $291.00 Gr Birmingham USBC

7 It's All Good 2,670 $259.00 Huntsville USBC

8 TBC#2 2,667 $234.00 Talladega USBC

9 Vestavia Lanes #2 2,654  $212.00 Gr Birmingham USBC

10 Bama's Best #3 2,646 $192.00 Gr Birmingham USBC

11 Six Shooters 2,627 $173.00 Huntsville USBC

12 Spares-R-Us 2,625 $155.00 Huntsville USBC

13 River City #2 2,624  $136.00 Gr Decatur USBC BA

14 Cruzin for Strikes 2,610 $118.00 Cullman USBC

15 For Cope #6 2,596  $100.00 Gr Birmingham USBC

Team Scratch

1  Six Shooter 2,601 Plague Huntsville USBC
Doubles, Open, Handicapped

1 Pounds, Randy M / Rainoldi, David L 1,512  $1,000.00 Gr Birmingham USBC

2 Yates, Douglas W / Manzella, Johnny A 1,468  $500.00 Gr Birmingham USBC

3 Anderson Hoefs, Geri / Hoefs, Ben C 1,436  $388.00 Gr Mobile USBC BA

4 Milam, Harry D / Dew, Michael L, Jr. 1,412  $303.00 Talladega USBC

5 Womack, Jackson D / Haun, Jimmy V 1,407 $241.00 Gr Birmingham USBC

6 Higdon, Danny R / Fossett, Larry A 1,381  $196.00 Marshall County USBC

7 Han, David D / Atkinson, Johnny M 1,376  $161.00 Gr Birmingham USBC

8 Ouzts, Ronnie A/ Quzts, Rickey D 1,375 $137.00 Huntsville USBC
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Johnson, Karl / Sanders, Gregory A
Johnson, Marvin C / Lisbon, Addison, I11
Dew, Martin L, Sr/ Sprayberry, John C, Jr
Han, David D / Yates, Douglas W
Gormandy, John L / Hoefs, Ben C
Patterson, Mike W / Carlin, Ronnie D
Taylor, Woody M / Hugo, Kevin H
Cowley, William H / Sparks, Phillip J
Knapp, William R, Jr / Haun, Jimmy V
Funderburk, Lauri K / Funderburk, Steve P
Blackmon, William D / Gevedon, Guy B
Nelson, James / Weigel, Dean J

Rayfield, Richard E / Holley, Bob
Busenlehner, Michael L / Chappelear, Bill
McKee, Lee M / Brogdon, Leigh A

Pounds, Randy M / Rainoldi, David L

Fowler, Terri L / Wilson, Annette D
Son, Sonya L / Son, Robin D

Stewart, Mary C / Carroll, Peggy S
Johnson, M. Lynn / Modak, Judy M
Walker, Diane / Guy, Juanita
Crompton, Kim / Rowe, Karen E

Scott, Tina / Taylor-Callens, Yolanda B
Simpson, Frances C / Springer, Lois S
Westbrook, Cynthia L / Jackson, Beverly L
Berry, Mattie M / Cunningham, Susie K
Archer, Jessica L / Womack, Kathy F

Crompton, Kim / Rowe, Karen E

Doster, Sherman
Hoefs, Ben C

1,373
1,367
1,363
1,359
1,359
1,358
1,356
1,356
1,354
1,354
1,349
1,348
1,346
1,344
1,344

$117.00
$103.00
$93.00
$81.00
$81.00
$73.00
$67.50
$67.50
$61.00
$61.00
$58.00
$56.00
$54.00
$51.50
$51.50

Doubles, Open, Scratch

1,456

1,375
1,361
1,355
1,346
1,340
1,338
1,338
1,332
1,331
1,329
1,324

Plaque

Doubles, Women, Handicapped

$800.00
$400.00
$103.00
$90.00
$89.00
$81.50
$81.50
$74.00
$70.00
$65.00
$60.00

Doubles, Women, Scratch

1,223

730
693

Plaque

Singles, " A" 70-74, Handicapped

$180.00
$90.00

Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Talladega USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Mobile USBC BA
Talladega USBC

Gr Decatur USBC BA
Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Huntsville USBC
Marshall County USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Central Alabama USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC

Huntsville USBC
Huntsville USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
The Shoals USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC

Gr Dothan USBC
Gr Mobile USBC BA
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Prewitt, Woodrow W
Dean, Mike

Hoefs, Ben C

Johnson, Marvin C
Campbell, John R
Ouzts, Rickey D
Higdon, Danny R
Nance, Keith E
Weinberg, Allan J
Milam, Harry D

Campbell, John R

Patterson, Mike W
Bridges, Tim A
Gevedon, Guy B
Christian, Arthur F
Wickline, Thomas W
White, Abbie N
Mozzo, William A
Heard, Kenneth B

Bridges, Tim A

Chastine, Robert T
Harding, Kevin
Glaze, Benny C
Johnson, Jeffery C
Lauderdale, Dana U
Atkinson, Johnny M

664
652

$45.00
$33.00

Singles, " A™ 70-74,Scratch

693

Plaque

Singles, "'B™ 65-69, Handicapped

766
763
713
678
668
666
665

$245.00
$123.00
$70.00
$60.00
$50.00
$35.00
$26.00

Singles, "B"* 65-69, Scratch

664

Plaque

Singles, ""C" 60-64, Handicapped

731
726
698
690
684
681
675
675

$250.00
$125.00
$100.00
$75.00
$60.00
$30.00
$13.50
$13.50

Singles, ""C" 60-64, Scratch

664

Plaque

Singles, "D 55-59, Handicapped

759
742
741
723
720
709

$250.00
$150.00
$100.00
$75.00
$60.00
$40.00

Gr Decatur USBC BA
Central Alabama USBC

Gr Mobile USBC BA

Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Decatur USBC BA
Huntsville USBC
Marshall County USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Huntsville USBC
Talladega USBC

Gr Decatur USBC BA

Talladega USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Huntsville USBC
Etowah County USBC
Huntsville USBC
Huntsville USBC

Southeast Alabama USBC

DeKalb USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC

Huntsville USBC
Talladega USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Huntsville USBC
Central Alabama USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC



o Ol W DN B

A NN DN -

Adkins, Billy W
Melvin, Douglas A

Johnson, Jeffery C

Weigel, Dean J
Beverly, Thomas G
Fossett, Larry A
Johnson, Carl D
Maye, James C
Reed, Randall K

Beverly, Thomas G

Sales, Billy
Brown, Amos
Walker, James A
Turner, Wayne

Sales, Billy

Carroll, Peggy S
Sullivan, Carolyn H
McClendon, Pam E

Rogers, Susan

Cunningham, Susie K
Rudzinsky, Patricia A
Thornburg, Clydette

706 $35.00
702 $29.50

Singles, "D 55-59, Scratch
723 Plaque

Singles, ""E™ 50-54, Handicapped

764 $200.00
731 $100.00
714 $89.00
702 $68.00
697 $48.50
689 $31.00

Singles, "E" 50-54, Scratch
729 Plaque

Singles, Super Senior 75+, Handicapped

708 $180.00
685 $75.00
685 $75.00
682 $32.50

Singles, Super Senior 75+, Handicapped

695 Plaque

Singles, Women ""A" 70-74, Handicapped

662 $130.00
631 $65.50
624 $36.50

Singles, Women ""A™" 70-74, Scratch
505 Plaque

Singles, Women "'B"* 65-69, Handicapped

746 $160.00
708 $80.00
680 $50.00

Marshall County USBC
Talladega USBC

Huntsville USBC

Marshall County USBC
Gr Decatur USBC BA
Marshall County USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Huntsville USBC
Huntsville USBC

Gr Decatur USBC BA

Huntsville USBC
Central Alabama USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC
Gr Dothan USBC

Huntsville USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC
Marshall County USBC

Huntsville USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC

Southeast Alabama USBC

Cullman USBC
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Binion, Georgia
Gormandy, Cathy B

Rudzinsky, Patricia A

Jackson, Beverly L
Johnson, Cathy D
Miller, Steff M
Yarbrough, Glenda J

Vance, Sandra

Hayes, Denise K
Haun, Bethany M
Westbrook, Cynthia L
Son, Robin D

Crompton, Kim

Williams, Bernadette S
Boyd, LaVonda D
Rowe, Karen E
Johnson, Bridgett D

Rowe, Karen E

Batties, Linda A
Dorsey, Shirley J
Guy, Juanita

676 $40.00
673 $32.50

Singles, Women "B 65-69, Scratch
614 Plaque

Singles, Women ""C"* 60-64, Handicapped

696 $150.00
691 $75.00
687 $60.00
677 $34.00

Singles, Women "'C" 60-64, Scratch
555 Plaque

Singles, Women ""D"* 55-59, Handicapped

708 $160.00
670 $80.00
668 $50.00
667 $29.00

Singles, Women "'D" 55-59, Scratch
586 Plaque

Singles, Women "'E" 50-54, Handicapped

688 $112.50
688 $112.50
675 $39.75
675 $39.75

Singles, Women "E" 50-54, Scratch
624 Plaque

Singles, Women Super Senior 75+, Handicapped

687 $125.00
646 $75.00
643 $32.00

Tuscaloosa USBC
Gr Mobile USBC BA

Southeast Alabama USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Talladega USBC
Central Alabama USBC

Gr. Birmingham USBC

Talladega USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Huntsville USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC

Central Alabama USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC

Talladega USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Tuscaloosa USBC
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Batties, Linda A

Hoefs, Ben C
Doster, Sherman
Yates, Douglas W

Hoefs, Ben C
Doster, Sherman

Johnson, Marvin C
Ouzts, Rickey D
Milam, Harry D
Higdon, Danny R
Sprayberry, John C

Sanders, Gregory A
Johnson, Marvin C

Gevedon, Guy B
Pounds, Randy M
Bridges, Tim A
Patterson, Mike W
White, Abbie N.

Pounds, Randy M
Rainoldi, David L
Bridges, Tim A

Chastine, Robert T
Sparks, Phillip J

Singles, Women Super Senior 75+, Scratch
528 Plaque

All Events, Open A" 70-74, Handicapped

1,426  $70.00
1,410 $35.00
1,369  $20.00

All Events, Open ""A™ 70-74, Scratch
1,410 $40.00
1,276  $15.00

All Events, Open ""B"* 65-69, Handicapped
1,474  $100.00

1,428  $50.00
1,396  $30.00
1,377  $20.00
1,363  $20.00

All Events, Open ""B" 65-69, Scratch
1,259  $70.00
1,254  $35.00

All Events, Open "'C" 60-64, Handicapped
1,481  $100.00

1,460  $50.00
1,390 $35.00
1,374  $25.00
1,368  $15.00

All Events, Open "'C" 60-64, Scratch

1,396  $75.00
1,313 $35.00
1,272 $20.00

All Events, Open "D 55-59, Handicapped
1,493  $100.00
1,424  $50.00

Talladega USBC

Gr Mobile USBC BA
Gr Dothan USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC

Gr Mobile USBC BA
Gr Dothan USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Huntsville USBC
Talladega USBC
Marshall County USBC
Talladega USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC

Huntsville USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Talladega USBC
Huntsville USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC

Huntsville USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
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Manzella, Johnny A
Bergert, James W
Johnson, Jeffery C

Manzella, Johnny A
Johnson, Jeffery C
Chastine, Robert T
Atkinson, Johnny M

Beverly, Thomas G
Weigel, Dean J
Fossett, Larry A
Han, David D
Reed, Randall K

Han, David D
Reed, Randall K
Weigel, Dean J

Neu, Roger W
Gaskill, Bob F
Byrum, James R

Sales, Billy
Swanson, Larry

Sullivan, Carolyn H
McClendon, Pam E

Rogers, Susan M

1,423  $35.00
1,423  $35.00
1,417  $25.00

All Events, Open "D 55-59, Scratch

1,423  $80.00
1,417  $45.00
1,391  $30.00
1,363  $20.00

All Events, Open ""E" 50-54, Handicapped

1,467  $80.00
1,457  $40.00
1,396  $30.00
1,392 $12.50
1,392 $12.50

All Events, Open "E" 50-54, Scratch

1,392 $75.00
1,372 $35.00
1,301  $25.00

All Events, Open Super Senior 75+, Handicapped

1,338  $70.00
1,327  $35.00
1,326  $20.00

All Events, Open Super Senior 75+, Scratch
1,236 $55.00
1,212 $30.00

All Events, Women A" 70-74, Handicapped
1,315  $55.00
1,289  $30.00

All Events, Women ""A" 70-74, Scratch
970 $20.00

Gr Birmingham USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Huntsville USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Huntsville USBC
Huntsville USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC

Gr Decatur USBC BA
Marshall County USBC
Marshall County USBC
Gr Birmingham USBC
Huntsville USBC

Gr Birmingham USBC
Huntsville USBC
Marshall County USBC

Tuscaloosa USBC
Marshall County USBC
Southeast Alabama USBC

Huntsville USBC
Huntsville USBC

Tuscaloosa USBC
Marshall County USBC

Huntsville USBC



All Events, Women "'B™* 65-69, Handicapped

Team name Score  Prize From

Potash, Glenda 1,333  $75.00 Tuscaloosa USBC
Gormandy, Cathy B 1,315 $35.00 Gr Mobile USBC BA
Rudzinsky, Patricia A 1,308  $20.00 Southeast Alabama USBC

All Events, Women ""B"* 65-69, Scratch
Anderson Hoefs, Geri 1,147  $50.00 Gr Mobile USBC BA

All Events, Women "'C" 60-64, Handicapped
Johnson, Cathy D 1,354  $75.00 Gr Birmingham USBC
Miller, Steff M 1,332 $35.00 Talladega USBC

All Events, Women "'C"" 60-64, Scratch
Wilson, Annette D 1,180  $40.00 Huntsville USBC

All Events, Women "D 55-59, Handicapped
Son, Robin D 1,399 $65.00 Huntsville USBC
Hayes, Denise K 1,350 $40.00 Talladega USBC

All Events, Women "'D" 55-59, Scratch
Crompton, Kim 1,184  $25.00 Gr Birmingham USBC

All Events, Women "E" 50-54, Handicapped
Williams, Bernadette S 1,341  $55.00 Central Alabama USBC
Maymi, Cynthia D 1,330 $25.00 Cullman USBC

All Events, Women "E"* 50-54, Scratch
Rowe, Karen E 1,198 $35.00 Gr Birmingham USBC

All Events, Women Super Senior 75+, Handicapped
Springer, Lois S 1,350 $55.00 The Shoals USBC
Guy, Juanita 1,337  $30.00 Tuscaloosa USBC

All Events, Women Super Senior 75+, Scratch
Guy, Juanita 943 $30.00 Tuscaloosa USBC






